APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

R R M PUB SCH MEDHPURA SULTAN BIJNOR UP
2130396
81168

R R MORARKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, DWARIKESH
NAGAR, MEDHPURA SULTAN, BIJNOR, - 246762

SUCHITRA MALAVIYA
MA BED
principal@rrmps.com

9929319971

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/2-School-Affiliation-
Letter.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/4-RRMCT-Registration-
Certificate-1.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/5-RRMPS-NOC-by-State-
Govt-1.pdf




NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/5-RRMPS-NOC-by-State-
Govt-1.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/6-Bulding-Safety-
Certificate-1.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/7-RRMPS-Fire-NOC.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/01/8-SELF-CERTIFICATION-
1.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/WATER-HEALTH-AND-
SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/02/FEE-STRUCTURE-2024-
25.pdf

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/08/School-Calendar-2023-
24-Final.xls




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
(SMC)

content/uploads/2022/12/Member-of-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/04/PTA-Members-1.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.rrmps.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Last-Three-year-

Result.pdf
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL SUCHITRA MALAVIYA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 12
TGT 16
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.61
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR TANUJA ARORA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS KAVITA ARORA
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 83 83 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI



1 2024 97

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

95

97.94

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12645

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SACHIN ARORA

2 GEETA JUNEJA

3 VANDANA JOSHI
4 RUPALI NARULA
5 TANUJA ARORA

6 SHEIFALI SAXENA
7 ANITA AGARWAL
8 POONAM RAJPUT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

33 &53

07 &78

YES
18
11

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s6dFjcygG-Y

M.A.
BA
M.A.
B.SC
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.

B.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

HEMANT AGARWAL

SAVITA SHARMA

SHALINI TOMAR

SUCHITRA MALAVIYA

SARLA SHEKHAWAT

VINOD KUMAR

ANAND GOEL

KAVITA ARORA

SUNIL JAKHWAL

NIRDESH TYAGI

KAMAL PREET KAUR

PANKAJ SHARMA

ANKUR SINGHANIA

MAMTA AGARWAL

ACHLA AGARWAL

PREETI SAXENA

MOHAMMAD IKRAM

SACHIN SHARMA

ADESH KUMAR SHARMA

KEERTI SAXENA

MEENAKSHI SAXENA

VINEET RAWAT

NANDA BALLABH JOSHI

NAVNEET KUMAR

ANCHAL ARORA

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

HM

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A. HINDI

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MSc.

MSc

Mcom

MA

Bcom

MSc.

M.Sc.

MSc

MSc. ,MBA

MSc

MA

BA

MSc

M.Sc

MA

MA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

MSc.



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

BISHNU PRASAD
ASHWANI AGARWAL
MEENAKSHI DHIMAN
ARUN KUMAR
MOHIT SHARMA
ANJU RANI
ANAMIKA RANI
SUNITA YADAV
MANISH KUMAR
Ashish Naithani

Gargi Deshwal
KAVITA

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA
GAURAV TEOTIA
MANSI AGARWAL
KIRTI

ANIL BINJOLA
DEEPIKA AGARWAL

VIKAS KUMAR

PTI

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

BA

M.COM

M.COM

MSC, MTECH

BTECH

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

BCA

MA

M.SC.

M.P.ED.

MA

MA

M.COM

MA

MCOM

M.A.

M.A.



