APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	R R M PUB SCH MEDHPURA SULTAN BIJNOR UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130396
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81168
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	R R MORARKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, DWARIKESH NAGAR, MEDHPURA SULTAN, BIJNOR, - 246762
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUCHITRA MALAVIYA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@rrmps.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9929319971

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/2-School-Affiliation- Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/4-RRMCT-Registration- Certificate-1.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/5-RRMPS-NOC-by-State-Govt-1.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/5-RRMPS-NOC-by-State-Govt-1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/6-Bulding-Safety- Certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/7-RRMPS-Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/8-SELF-CERTIFICATION-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/WATER-HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/02/FEE-STRUCTURE-2024- 25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/08/School-Calendar-2023- 24-Final.xls

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/Member-of-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.rrmps.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/PTA-Members-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.rrmps.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Last-Three-year- Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUCHITRA MALAVIYA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	12
	TGT	16
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.61
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	TANUJA ARORA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KAVITA ARORA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	83	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	97	95	97.94	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12645
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 78
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	11
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s6dFjcygG-Y

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SACHIN ARORA	TGT	M.A.
2	GEETA JUNEJA	PRT	ВА
3	VANDANA JOSHI	TGT	M.A.
4	RUPALI NARULA	PRT	B.SC
5	TANUJA ARORA	PRT	M.A.
6	SHEIFALI SAXENA	PRT	M.A.
7	ANITA AGARWAL	PRT	B.A.
8	POONAM RAJPUT	NTT	B.A.

9	HEMANT AGARWAL	NTT	M.A. HINDI
10	SAVITA SHARMA	NTT	B.A.
11	SHALINI TOMAR	PRT	M.A.
12	SUCHITRA MALAVIYA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
13	SARLA SHEKHAWAT	НМ	MSc.
14	VINOD KUMAR	PGT	MSc
15	ANAND GOEL	PGT	Mcom
16	KAVITA ARORA	PGT	MA
17	SUNIL JAKHWAL	PGT	Bcom
18	NIRDESH TYAGI	PGT	MSc.
19	KAMAL PREET KAUR	PGT	M.Sc.
20	PANKAJ SHARMA	PGT	MSc
21	ANKUR SINGHANIA	PGT	MSc. ,MBA
22	MAMTA AGARWAL	TGT	MSc
23	ACHLA AGARWAL	TGT	MA
24	PREETI SAXENA	TGT	BA
25	MOHAMMAD IKRAM	TGT	MSc
26	SACHIN SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc
27	ADESH KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	MA
28	KEERTI SAXENA	TGT	MA
29	MEENAKSHI SAXENA	TGT	M.A.
30	VINEET RAWAT	TGT	M.A.
31	NANDA BALLABH JOSHI	PGT	M.A.
32	NAVNEET KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
33	ANCHAL ARORA	PRT	MSc.

34	BISHNU PRASAD	PTI	BA
35	ASHWANI AGARWAL	PRT	M.COM
36	MEENAKSHI DHIMAN	PRT	M.COM
37	ARUN KUMAR	PGT	MSC, MTECH
38	MOHIT SHARMA	TGT	ВТЕСН
39	ANJU RANI	PRT	M.A.
40	ANAMIKA RANI	NTT	M.COM
41	SUNITA YADAV	PRT	M.A.
42	MANISH KUMAR	TGT	BCA
43	Ashish Naithani	PGT	MA
44	Gargi Deshwal	PRT	M.SC.
45	KAVITA	PTI	M.P.ED.
46	AMIT KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	MA
47	GAURAV TEOTIA	PGT	MA
48	MANSI AGARWAL	PRT	M.COM
49	KIRTI	NTT	MA
50	ANIL BINJOLA	VICE PRINCIPAL	MCOM
51	DEEPIKA AGARWAL	PRT	M.A.
52	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT	M.A.